an increase in the decoupling deferrals, which increased operating cash
flows by $33.5 million compared to $6.1 million in 2021.

Consolidated Investing Activities
Net cash used in investing activities was $460.2 million for 2022,

an increase compared to $444.9 million for 2021. During 2022, we paid
$452.0 million for utility capital expenditures, compared to $439.9 million
for 2021.

41 AVISTA

Consolidated Financing Activities
Net cash provided by financing activities was $327.3 million for

2022 compared to $185.5 million for 2021. The increase in financing cash
flows was primarily the result of increases in short-term borrowings of
$98.0 million compared to 2021. Increased borrowing needs in 2022 were

a direct result of increased power and natural gas prices experienced
in December 2022, as discussed in “Executive Level Summary”. In
addition, there was an increase in proceeds from issuance of common
stock of $47.8 million compared to 2021.

Capital Resources

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
Our consolidated capital structure, including the current portion of long-term debt and short-term borrowings consisted of the following as of
December 31, 2022 and 2021 (dollars in thousands):

   2022  2021
   Percent   Percent
   Amount  of Total  Amount  of Total
Current portion of long-term debt and leases $ 21,084  0.4% $ 257,386  5.4%
Short-term borrowings  463,000  8.8%  284,000  6.0%
Long-term debt to affiliated trusts  51,547  1.0%  51,547  1.1%
Long-term debt and leases  2,387,792  45.4%  2,010,168  42.1%
 Total debt  2,923,423  55.6%  2,603,101  54.7%
Total Avista Corporation shareholders’ equity  2,334,668  44.4%  2,154,744  45.3%
 Total   $ 5,258,091  100.0% $ 4,757,845  100.0%

Our shareholders’ equity increased $179.9 million during 2022
primarily due to net income and the issuance of common stock, partially
offset by dividends.

We need to finance capital expenditures and acquire additional
funds for operations from time-to-time. The cash requirements needed
to service our indebtedness, both short-term and long-term, reduce the
amount of cash flow available to fund capital expenditures, purchased
power, fuel and natural gas costs, dividends and other requirements.

SHORT TERM BORROWINGS
Avista Corp.

Avista Corp. has a committed line of credit in the total amount